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ELECTION CALENDAR 2010 

 

Tuesday, July 20, 2010, 5:00 p.m.: Nomination Papers for Regional School 
Committee candidates must be submitted to the Registrars of Voters for the 
certification of names. 

Tuesday, July 27, 2010, 5:00 p.m.: Nomination Papers for Martha’s Vineyard 
Commission candidates must be submitted to the Registrars of Voters for the 
certification of names. 

Tuesday, August 17, 2010, 5:00 p.m.: Last day and hour for Regional School 
Committee candidates to file nomination papers with the district or county clerk. 

Tuesday, August 24, 2010, 5:00 p.m.: Last day and hour for Martha’s Vineyard 
Commission candidates to file nomination papers with the Secretary of the 
Commonwealth. 

Tuesday, August 25, 2010, 2:00-4:00 p.m. & 7:00-8:00 p.m.: Last day and 
hours to register to vote and change party enrollment for the State Primary. 

Tuesday, September 7, 2010: Last day to post warrant for State Primary 

Tuesday, September 14, 2010: State Primary. 
Wednesday, October 13, 2010, 2:00-4:00 p.m. & 7:00-8:00 p.m.: Last day and 
hours to register to vote and change party enrollment for the State Election. 

Tuesday, October 26, 2010: Last day to post warrant for State Election. 

Tuesday, November 2, 2010: State Election. 
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